ASIntech Park Partners, LLC, by Timothy E. Ochs and Jennifer Milliken 

Modification of Commitments related to petition 98-Z-233 to modify Commitment 20 to provide for no more than 
two free-standing fast food or drive-through restaurants within ‘Area “F”, within three hundred forty-five feet (345 
feet) of the existing centerline of 71st Street, and the west line of the outlot (in an east-west direction) upon 
which it is located shall not be closer than two hundred feet (200 feet) to the east right-of-way of Intech 
Boulevard (current commitment limits the number of free-standing fast food or drive-through restaurants to one 
within ‘Area “F”, within three hundred forty-five feet (345 feet) of the existing centerline of 71st Street, and the 
west line of the outlot (in an east-west direction) upon which it is located shall not be closer than four hundred 
feet (400 feet) to the east right-of way of Intech Boulevard. 

13. 2025-CZN-858 | 2111 Columbia Avenue

[...]

WHEREAS, the Housing Trust Fund Advisory Committee recommends Indianapolis Low Income 
Housing Trust funds be awarded to Horizon House, Inc. to develop a 16-unit Permanent Supportive 
Housing (PSH) Development for chronically homeless households, in an amount not to exceed One Million 
Three Hundred and Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred and Twenty One Dollars 00/100 ($1,326,121.00); 
and   

WHEREAS, the DMD and the grantee wish to enter into a new contract;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 

1. The Director of the DMD is hereby authorized by the MDC to enter into a grant agreement 
with Horizon House, Inc. in an amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred and 
Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred and Twenty One Dollars 00/100 ($1,326,121.00). 

2. The Director of the Department of Metropolitan Development is hereby authorized to 
execute the necessary documents in accordance with this Resolution. 

Approved as to legal form and adequacy:         Metropolitan Development Commission: